
 

SPENCER FIRE DEPARTMENT – RESTROOM RENOVATIONS  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

11 West Main Street page 1 of 2 

Spencer, Massachusetts 01562  

 

 

 
SPENCER OFFICE OF 

UTILITIES & FACILITIES 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

To: Prospective Bidders and Others 

From: William J. Cundiff, P.E. Superintendent, Spencer Utilities & Facilities Office 

Date: June 21, 2023 

Re: ADDENDUM NO. 1 – Lake Street School Removal 

The following contract amendments are hereby incorporated into the above referenced Contract Bid Documents 

dated June 8, 2023.  All bidders should acknowledge it in Paragraph B on the Bid Form (Document 00 31 00 - 

FORM FOR GENERAL BID and Paragraph C of the Sub-bid Form (Document 00 35 00 - FORM FOR SUB-

BID), as applicable.  Failure to do so could result in the rejection of your bid. 

This Addendum consists of four (4) pages including attachments. 

BID DUE DATE 

The General Bid Due date is being extended to July 20, 2023, due to anticipated upcoming adjustments to 

the hazardous materials survey with quantities.   

Updated General Bid Date: July 20, 2023, at 2:00 P.M. 

 

CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

 

 

1. Hazardous Materials Survey and Quantities: A review and clarifications of the issued hazardous materials 

survey and associated quantities will be forwarded shortly. 

2. Does the project currently have an estimated mobilization date?  

Reply: The contract and Notice to Proceed is anticipated to be in place by August 1, 2023 

3. Will DCAMM demolition and/or DCAMM certified Asbestos Removal specialists be allowed to bid on 

project? 

Reply:  Yes, this project will be able to receive bids from DCAMM certified demolition and/or certified 

Asbestos removal contractors. 

4. Can the utilities removals be elaborated upon?  

Electricity: The Contractor will be responsible for coordinating with local service provider to provide a 

temporary location as required. The use of gas-powered generators will be strictly limited due to noise related 

concerns in the neighborhood and no generators will be allowed to run during non-business hours unless 

otherwise approved by the Town prior to said use. The contractor is expected to pay for all electricity and 

related fees for this Project. 



 

SPENCER FIRE DEPARTMENT – RESTROOM RENOVATIONS  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

11 West Main Street page 2 of 2 

Spencer, Massachusetts 01562  

 

Gas and sewer lines: Gas and sewer lines shall be removed and capped at the road (refer to attached SK-

621A for approximate location. Contractor will be responsible for all permitting and other requirements of 

the Town’s highway department. Road opening permits may be found on the Town’s website. 

Water line: The existing water line will be interrupted by the Town in the approximate location indicated on 
SK-621A and a 2 ½” connection will be provided to connect a temporary meter for use in all building removal 
operations. 

5. Pre-Bid Conference sign in sheet: Pre-Bid sign in sheet is attached. 

 

Prepared by: 

 

 

William Cundiff, P.E. 

Superintendent 

Town of Spencer 

Utilities and Facilities Office 

wcundiff@spencerma.gov  
 






